
 

1 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF DEREK SMITH 
AND [PROPOSED] AMENDED ORDER REGARDING COURT’S NOVEMBER 5, 2024, 

RULING 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC 
DENNIS STEWART, SBN: 99152 
600 W. Broadway, Suite 3300 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 595-3299 
Facsimile: (612) 339-6622 

 
COLEMAN & HOROWITT, LLP 
DARRYL J. HOROWITT, SBN: 100898 
SHERRIE M. FLYNN, SBN: 240215 
499 West Shaw, Suite 116 
Fresno, CA 93704 
Telephone: (559) 248-4820 
Facsimile: (559) 248-4830 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
[Additional Counsel on Signature Page] 

 
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO 

 
 

MANMOHAN DHILLON, dba RANCHOS 
VALERO, SATNAM PABLA, dba GMG 
FOOD STORE 101 and MADERA AVE. 
MARKET, SERGE HAITAYAN, dba 7-11 
NUMBER 17906b, DALJIT SINGH, dba 
LIQUOR MAX, and PAR VENTURES, LLC, 
dba, QUICK PICK, on Their Own Behalves 
and on Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated 
and on Behalf of the General Public, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
ANHEUSER-BUSCH, LLC, DONAGHY 
SALES, LLC, a California Corporation; 
ANHEUSER-BUSCH DOES 1-5 and DOES 
6 through 50, inclusive, 
 
   Defendants. 

CASE NO. 14CECG03039 JMS 
 
NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF 
SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF 
DEREK SMITH AND [PROPOSED] 
AMENDED ORDER REGARDING 
COURT’S NOVEMBER 5, 2024, RULING 
 
JUDGE: Honorable Jonathan M. Skiles 
 
DATE: JANUARY 28, 2025 
TIME: 3:30PM 
DEPT: 403 
  

 

  

E-FILED
11/13/2024 2:46 PM
Superior Court of California
County of Fresno
By: Samantha Mancinas, Deputy



 

2 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF DEREK SMITH 
AND [PROPOSED] AMENDED ORDER REGARDING COURT’S NOVEMBER 5, 2024, 

RULING 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Pursuant to the Court’s November 5, 2024, Law and Motion Minute Order (“November 5, 

2024, Order”), Plaintiffs Manmohan Dhillon, dba Ranchos Valero, Satnam Pabla, dba GMG Food 

Store 101 and Madera Market, Serge Haitayan, dba 7-11 Number 17906b, Daljit Singh, dba Liquor 

Max and Par Ventures, LLC, dba Quick Pick (“Plaintiffs”), respectfully submit the following: 

 Supplemental Declaration of Derek Smith Regarding Notice and Administration 

Costs1; and 

 [Proposed] Amended Order Granting Award of Attorneys’ Fees, Expenses, Costs 

of Notice and Administration, and Service Awards for Class Representatives. 

As noted in the accompanying “[Proposed] Amended Order Granting Attorneys’ Fees, 

Expenses, Costs of Notice and Administration, and Service Awards for Class Representatives,” 

and in response to the question raised in the Court’s November 5, 2024, Order at P. 3, notice and 

class administrator’s fees will be deducted from the gross settlement amount.   

The [Proposed] Judgment and Order Granting Final Approval of Class Action Settlement 

was previously filed on September 23, 2024, and is before the Court.  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
DATED: November 13, 2024 GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC 
 DENNIS STEWART 
 
 /s/ Dennis Stewart   

Dennis Stewart 
600 W. Broadway, Suite 3300 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 595-3299 
Facsimile: (612) 339-6622 
 
COLEMAN & HOROWITT, LLP  
Darryl J. Horowitt  
Sherrie M. Flynn  
499 West Shaw, Suite 116  
Fresno, CA 93704  

 
1 See November 5, 2024, Order at 5. 



 

3 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF DEREK SMITH 
AND [PROPOSED] AMENDED ORDER REGARDING COURT’S NOVEMBER 5, 2024, 

RULING 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Telephone: (559) 248-4820  
Facsimile: (559) 248-4830  
 
FREEDMAN BOYD HOLLANDER & 
GOLDBERG PA  
Joseph Goldberg (admitted pro hac)  
P.O. Box 25236Albuquerque, NM 87125  
Telephone: (505) 842-9960  
Facsimile: (505) 842-0761 
 
GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC 
Daniel C. Hedlund (admitted pro hac) 
Michelle J. Looby 
Joshua J. Rissman 
Canadian Pacific Plaza 
120 South 6th Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone:(612) 333-8844 
Facsimile:(612) 339-6622 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
 
 
 


