1	GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC	
2	DENNIS STEWART, SBN: 99152	
	600 W. Broadway, Suite 3300	E Ell ED
3	San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 595-3299	E-FILED 11/13/2024 2:46 PM
4	Facsimile: (612) 339-6622	Superior Court of California County of Fresno
5		By: Samantha Mancinas, Deputy
6	COLEMAN & HOROWITT, LLP DARRYL J. HOROWITT, SBN: 100898	
7	SHERRIE M. FLYNN, SBN: 240215 499 West Shaw, Suite 116	
8	Fresno, CA 93704 Telephone: (559) 248-4820	
9	Facsimile: (559) 248-4830	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs [Additional Counsel on Signature Page]	
11	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
12	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO	
13		
14	MANMOHAN DHILLON, dba RANCHOS	CASE NO. 14CECG03039 JMS
	VALERO, SATNAM PABLA, dba GMG	NOTICE OF CURNICOLON OF
15	FOOD STORE 101 and MADERA AVE. MARKET, SERGE HAITAYAN, dba 7-11	NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF
16	NUMBER 17906b, DALJIT SINGH, dba	DEREK SMITH AND [PROPOSED]
17	LIQUOR MAX, and PAR VENTURES, LLC,	AMENDED ORDER REGARDING
18	dba, QUICK PICK, on Their Own Behalves and on Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated	COURT'S NOVEMBER 5, 2024, RULING
19	and on Behalf of the General Public,	JUDGE: Honorable Jonathan M. Skiles
20	Plaintiffs,	DATE: JANUARY 28, 2025 TIME: 3:30PM
21	v.	DEPT: 403
22	ANHEUSER-BUSCH, LLC, DONAGHY	
23	SALES, LLC, a California Corporation;	
24	ANHEUSER-BUSCH DOES 1-5 and DOES 6 through 50, inclusive,	
25		
	Defendants.	
26		
27		
28		1

Pursuant to the Court's November 5, 2024, Law and Motion Minute Order ("November 5, 2024, Order"), Plaintiffs Manmohan Dhillon, dba Ranchos Valero, Satnam Pabla, dba GMG Food Store 101 and Madera Market, Serge Haitayan, dba 7-11 Number 17906b, Daljit Singh, dba Liquor Max and Par Ventures, LLC, dba Quick Pick ("Plaintiffs"), respectfully submit the following:

- Supplemental Declaration of Derek Smith Regarding Notice and Administration Costs¹; and
- [Proposed] Amended Order Granting Award of Attorneys' Fees, Expenses, Costs of Notice and Administration, and Service Awards for Class Representatives.

As noted in the accompanying "[Proposed] Amended Order Granting Attorneys' Fees, Expenses, Costs of Notice and Administration, and Service Awards for Class Representatives," and in response to the question raised in the Court's November 5, 2024, Order at P. 3, notice and class administrator's fees will be deducted from the gross settlement amount.

The [Proposed] Judgment and Order Granting Final Approval of Class Action Settlement was previously filed on September 23, 2024, and is before the Court.

Respectfully submitted,

GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC DENNIS STEWART

/s/ Dennis Stewart
Dennis Stewart
600 W. Broadway, Suite 3300
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 595-3299

Facsimile: (612) 339-6622

COLEMAN & HOROWITT, LLP Darryl J. Horowitt Sherrie M. Flynn 499 West Shaw, Suite 116 Fresno, CA 93704

DATED: November 13, 2024

2

¹ See November 5, 2024, Order at 5.

1	Telephone: (559) 248-4820 Facsimile: (559) 248-4830
2	
3	FREEDMAN BOYD HOLLANDER & GOLDBERG PA
4	Joseph Goldberg (admitted <i>pro hac</i>)
5	P.O. Box 25236Albuquerque, NM 87125 Telephone: (505) 842-9960
6	Facsimile: (505) 842-0761
7	GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC
8	Daniel C. Hedlund (admitted pro hac) Michelle J. Looby
9	Joshua J. Rissman
	Canadian Pacific Plaza 120 South 6th Street, Suite 2600
10	Minneapolis, MN 55402
11	Telephone:(612) 333-8844 Facsimile:(612) 339-6622
12	
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	3